LYMM

YEAR 11 REVISION SUPPORT: SPRING TERM ASSESSMENTS

PLEASE SEE THE SCHEDULE BELOW BEING OFFERED BY YOUR TEACHERS.

Please refer to your class teacher for further tips and suggestions of useful resources to use in the lead up to you 2ND round of assessments.

SESSION STAFF TIME PLATFORM

Breakfast Study Club

Independent study

German afterschool revision and exam practice
BTEC Sport — unit | revision (and after the exam
Unit 3 coursework catch-up)

Computer Science

Science | IScl & |1 XIB

Year || Pastoral team

Year || Pastoral team

Mrs MacPherson / Mrs Brettle

Mr Pickles

Ms Turner

Dr Graham-Brown

8.15-8.45am
3.15-4.15pm
3.15—-4.00pm
1.30-2pm
1.20-2pm

1.20-2.00pm

Library (invite only)
Library

L202 / L105

Si0l

B210

E310

Breakfast Study Club

Independent study

I 1X1B/ | 1'Y2C maths revision

Maths (X2a/ y2b)

Geography

Health & Social Care exam preparation

(Ist February 2022)
Science |1 YIA (drop in)

English | 1'YHc
English
DT I 1A/Dtl

Year | | Pastoral team
Year | | Pastoral team
Miss Beck

Mrs Beswick

Mrs Ewing

Mrs H Harrison

Ms Farmer

Ms Crowder

Miss Tunstall

Miss Bletsoe

8.15-8.45am
3.15-4.15pm
3.10-4.00
1.15-2.10pm
1.30-2pm
1.30-2pm
1.40-2.10pm
3.10-4.10pm
3.10-.410pm

3.10-4.00pm

Library (invite only)
Library
EI103

E212

All7

B204 Compulsory for targeted
students all others welcome

E306
S206
S207

E106. (invite only)

Breakfast Study Club
Independent study

Maths (yIb)

Maths (x3b y3b)

Maths grade 7-9 (all welcome)
Maths (Ixb, y2c)

Maths (x2c)

Maths (Y1a)

French afterschool revision and exam practice —
Higher Tier

French afterschool revision and exam practice —
Foundation Tier

History 1 1C/hil |1D/hi2

Year || Pastoral team
Year || Pastoral team

Miss Rex
Mr Ward. Dr Parson. Mr Rutty

Mr Johnson

Miss Beck
Mr Mullin

Mrs Quilter

Miss Grice

Mrs Baldwin

Mr Wilde

8.15-8.45am
3.15-4.15pm
1.15-2.10pm
1.15-2.10pm
3:15-4:15

3.10-4.10pm
3.10-4.10pm

1.15—-2.10 pm

3.15 - 4.00pm

3.15 - 4.00pm

1.30-2.00pm

Library (invite only)
Library
E214

EIIO
E213

E102
S201

S202

L102

L206

A201



BTEC Sport - unit | revision (and after the exam
Unit 3 coursework catch-up)

DT 1 1B/Dtl

Breakfast Study Club
Independent study

| 1’X2B Maths revision
Maths (y2a) (every B week)
Maths (x1b, y2c)

Maths grade 7+support
German lunchtime revision
Geography

Business Studies (invited students)
H&SC Exam Preparation
(3rd February 2022)

Psychology

BTEC Sport — unit | revision (and after the exam
Unit 3 coursework catch-up)

GCSE PE coursework

English 11 XGC

Religious Studies (All welcome)

History (All welcome)

Miss Dixon

Mr Beardsall

Year || Pastoral team

Year || pastoral team

Mr Everett

Mrs Harrison

Miss Beck

Sixth form mathematicians and Mrs
Beswick/ Mr Mullin

Mrs Brettle

Mr Iddon

Mr Hayes

Mrs H Harrison

Mrs Jennings

Mr Pickles

Mr Hampton
Mrs Corker
Miss Barnes

Miss Yates

1.30-2pm

3.10-4.00pm

8.15-8.45am
3.15-4.15pm
1.30-2.10
3.10-4.00pm
1.40-2.10pm
1.15-2.10
I.15-1.40

1.30-1.50pm

3.15pm —
3.45pm

1.30-2pm

3.10-4.10pm

1.30-2.00pkm

3.10-4.10pm
3.15-4pm
3.15-4.00pm

3.15-4.00pm

LYMM

EI05

E106 (invite only)

Library (invite only)
Library

EIOI

S102

E102

E212

L105

A218

S107

B204 Compulsory for targeted
students all others welcome

S109

Sl1ol

EI05
S205
A208

Al2l

Breakfast Study Club

Spanish afterschool revision and exam practice
Week A — Foundation tier
Week B — Higher tier

Science | 1XI1d
History | 1B/Hil
English

Year || Pastoral team

Miss Moreno

Ms Farmer
Ms Douglas

Miss Tunstall

USEFUL APPS/ WEBSITES CURRENTLY USED BY

STUDENTS IN YEAR 11

TASSOMAL/ GCSE POD/ SENECA/ MATHSWATCH/

VOCAB EXPRESS

8.15-8.45am

3.10 -4.00pm

|.40-2.10pm
|.40-2.10pm

1.30-2.00PM

Library (invite only)

L106

E306
A206

$207



