

YEAR 11 REVISION SUPPORT: SPRING TERM ASSESSMENTS

PLEASE SEE THE SCHEDULE BELOW BEING OFFERED BY YOUR TEACHERS.

Please refer to your class teacher for further tips and suggestions of useful resources to use in the lead up to you 2ND round of assessments.

SESSION	STAFF	TIME	PLATFORM
Monday			
Breakfast Study Club	Year II Pastoral team	8.15-8.45am	Library (invite only)
Independent study	Year II Pastoral team	3.15-4.15pm	Library
German afterschool revision and exam practice	Mrs MacPherson / Mrs Brettle	3.15 – 4.00pm	L202 / L105
BTEC Sport – unit I revision (and after the exam Unit 3 coursework catch-up)	Mr Pickles	I.30-2pm	S101
Computer Science	Ms Turner	I.20-2pm	B210
Science IIScI & IIXIB	Dr Graham-Brown	I.20-2.00pm	E310
Tuesday			
Breakfast Study Club	Year II Pastoral team	8.15-8.45am	Library (invite only)
Independent study	Year 11 Pastoral team	3.15-4.15pm	Library
IIXIB/ IIY2C maths revision	Miss Beck	3.10-4.00	E103
Maths (X2a/ y2b)	Mrs Beswick	1.15-2.10pm	E212
Geography	Mrs Ewing	1.30-2pm	A117
Health & Social Care exam preparation (1st February 2022)	Mrs H Harrison	1.30-2pm	B204 Compulsory for targeted students all others welcome
Science IIYIA (drop in)	Ms Farmer	1.40-2.10pm	E306
English 11YHc	Ms Crowder	3.10-4.10pm	S206
English	Miss Tunstall	3.10410pm	S207
DT IIA/Dtl	Miss Bletsoe	3.10-4.00pm	E106. (invite only)
Wednesday			
Breakfast Study Club	Year II Pastoral team	8.15-8.45am	Library (invite only)
Independent study	Year II Pastoral team	3.15-4.15pm	Library
Maths (ylb)	Miss Rex	1.15-2.10pm	E214
Maths (x3b y3b)	Mr Ward. Dr Parson. Mr Rutty	1.15-2.10pm	E110
Maths grade 7-9 (all welcome)	Mr Johnson	3:15-4:15	E213
Maths (1xb, y2c)	Miss Beck	3.10-4.10pm	E102
Maths (x2c)	Mr Mullin	3.10-4.10pm	S201
Maths (YIa)	Mrs Quilter	1.15 – 2.10 pm	S202
French afterschool revision and exam practice – Higher Tier	Miss Grice	3.15 – 4.00pm	L102
French afterschool revision and exam practice – Foundation Tier	Mrs Baldwin	3.15 - 4.00pm	L206



BTEC Sport - unit I revision (and after the exam Unit 3 coursework catch-up)	Miss Dixon	1.30-2pm	E105
DT B/Dt	Mr Beardsall	3.10-4.00pm	E106 (invite only)
Thursday			
Breakfast Study Club	Year II Pastoral team	8.15-8.45am	Library (invite only)
Independent study	Year II pastoral team	3.15-4.15pm	Library
IIX2B Maths revision	Mr Everett	1.30-2.10	EIOI
Maths (y2a) (every B week)	Mrs Harrison	3.10-4.00pm	\$102
Maths (x1b, y2c)	Miss Beck	1.40-2.10pm	E102
Maths grade 7+support	Sixth form mathematicians and Mrs Beswick/ Mr Mullin	1.15-2.10	E212
German lunchtime revision	Mrs Brettle	1.15 – 1.40	L105
Geography	Mr Iddon	1.30-1.50pm	A218
Business Studies (invited students)	Mr Hayes	3.15pm – 3.45pm	S107
H&SC Exam Preparation (3 rd February 2022)	Mrs H Harrison	1.30-2pm	B204 Compulsory for targeted students all others welcome
Psychology	Mrs Jennings	3.10-4.10pm	\$109
BTEC Sport – unit I revision (and after the exam Unit 3 coursework catch-up)	Mr Pickles	1.30-2.00pkm	S101
GCSE PE coursework	Mr Hampton	3.10-4.10pm	E105
English 11XGC	Mrs Corker	3.15-4pm	S205
Religious Studies (All welcome)	Miss Barnes	3.15-4.00pm	A208
History (All welcome)	Miss Yates	3.15-4.00pm	A121
Friday			
Breakfast Study Club	Year 11 Pastoral team	8.15-8.45am	Library (invite only)
Spanish afterschool revision and exam practice Week A – Foundation tier Week B – Higher tier	Miss Moreno	3.10 -4.00pm	L106
Science IIXId	Ms Farmer	1.40-2.10pm	E306
History I I B/Hi I	Ms Douglas	1.40-2.10pm	A206
English	Miss Tunstall	1.30-2.00PM	S207

<u>Useful apps/ websites currently used by</u> <u>students in year 11</u>

TASSOMAI/ GCSE POD/ SENECA/ MATHSWATCH/ Vocab Express